Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patricia Kane	Name: Carbon Based Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 13, 1999	Street Address: P.O. Box 5252
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Incline Village
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: NV
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 89450
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Modocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, ,	6,063,026 and 5,746,204
	3,740,204
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name:Robert O. Guillot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: 39353-000003	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1901 South Bascom Avenue	Enclosed
Suite 660	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Campbell	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 95008	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (408) 558-9950	
Fax Number: (408) 558-9960	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3240
Email Address: efiler@iplo.com	Authorized User Name IPLO
9. Signature:	June 2, 2006
Signature	Date
Robert O. Guillot Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Patricia Kane, a U.S. citizen of 5 Osprey Drive, Millville, New Jersey, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is a co-inventor of both the claimed subject matter of United States Letters Patent 5,746,204 dated May 5, 1998 for Disease Indicator Analysis System, and for pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/620,385 filed March 22, 1996 for Medical Diagnostic Analysis System; and

WHEREAS, Carbon Based Corporation, a Nevada Corporation having a post office address of P.O. Box 5252, Incline Village, Nevada 89450, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the United States Letters Patent 5,746,204 patent and the above application for Letters Patent Serial No. 08/620,385, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the United States Letters Patent 5,746,204 and to the above application for Letters Patent Serial No. 08/620,385 and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations.

Dr. Patricia Kane

State of New Jersey

SS

County of Cumberland:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Bt day of August 1999

Notary Public

JOANNE S. MAZZA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Bapires August 23, 1999

240994.1 / 08347.0004 US / JLF

RECORDED: 06/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0154